
Attended By:

ONLY IF REQUESTED IN WRITING BY THE ENGINEER

$75.00

$20.00 $4,600.00 
$8.00 $40,000.00 

$13.50 $190,350.00 
$21,500.00 $21,500.00 

$150.00 $2,100.00 
$24,500.00 $24,500.00 

$100.00

$78.00 $27,300.00 
$72.00 $213,120.00 
$78.50 $138,160.00 
$45.00 $30,150.00 

$1.25 $4,375.00 
$2.00 $1,800.00 
$7.50 $2,220.00 

$35.00 $1,330.00 
$13.50 $8,316.00 

$4.00 $12,400.00 
$6.00 $19,800.00 

$12.00 $109,200.00 
$60.00 $72,000.00 

$1.50 $13,650.00 
$9.00 $89,100.00 
$1.00 $400.00 
$2.00 $6,600.00 
$2.00 $2,940.00 

$125.00 $625.00 
$148.00 $41,440.00 
$350.00 $350.00 

$4.00 $23,040.00 
$21.00 $120,960.00 

$2.50 $43,125.00 
$6.00 $103,500.00 

$42.00 $42,000.00 
$2.00 $5,420.00 

$2,700.00 $18,900.00 
$2,800.00 $50,400.00 
$3,600.00 $14,400.00 
$5,800.00 $5,800.00 

$100.00 $900.00 
$65.00 $5,720.00 

$110.00 $56,760.00 
$68.00 $4,828.00 
$50.00 $26,850.00 

$350.00 $1,400.00 
$200.00 $1,600.00 
$300.00 $15,600.00 
$150.00 $12,450.00 

$10.00 $7,500.00 
$4.00 $3,300.00 
$4.00 $2,880.00 

$350.00 $7,350.00 
$750.00 $22,500.00 

$10.00 $39,000.00 
$900.00 $103,500.00 
$600.00 $69,000.00 
$500.00 $57,500.00 
$150.00 $17,250.00 

$5.00 $1,525.00 
$900.00 $4,500.00 

$1,600.00 $3,200.00 
$4,500.00 $4,500.00 

$188.00 $922,140.00 
$125.00 $625.00 

$75.00 $5,550.00 
$125.00 $1,500.00 

$0.01 $59.00 
$4,200.00 $58,800.00 

$300.00 $2,700.00 
$800.00 $9,600.00 

$5,400.00 $108,000.00 

$30,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $50,000.00 

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION
$300.00 

LUMP SUM

John Neri Construction Co., Inc.
770 Factory Road
Addison, IL 60101

Unit Price Total
$1.00 $88.00 
$1.00 $88.00 

$25.00 $2,500.00 
$30.00 $6,000.00 

$0.10 $102.00 
$48.00 $16,800.00 

Elgin, IL 60120 Wauconda, IL 

88 TOPSOIL PLACEMENT 4" & SODDING SQ YD 14100 $12.00 $169,200.00 
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT $25,000.00 $30,000.00

$0.70 $2,450.00 $0.90 $3,150.00 $3.00 $10,500.00 $1.50 $5,250.00 $1.00 $3,500.00 

$4,440.00 

$20.00 $12,320.00 $18.75 $11,550.00 

$9.00 $126,900.00 $25.00 $352,500.00 

$590,000.00 $590,000.00 $28,625.00 $28,625.00 

THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MARKING LINE, 4-INCH FOOT 3500 $1.50 $5,250.00 $1.25 $4,375.00 
$30,150.00 $81.44 $54,564.80 $54.00 $36,180.00 $65.00 $43,550.00 $45.00 $26,800.00 $24.00 $16,080.00 $59.00 $39,530.00 DRIVEWAY HMA SURFACE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SQ YD 670 $40.00 

$75.00 $132,000.00 $75.00 $132,000.00 $91.69 $161,374.40 $77.00 $135,520.00 $82.00 $144,320.00 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2" TON 1760 $80.00 $140,800.00 $69.00 $121,440.00 
$238,280.00 $70.00 $207,200.00 $65.00 $192,400.00 $70.00 $222,000.00 $63.00 $186,480.00 $71.00 $210,160.00 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19, N50, 4" TON 2960 $75.00 

$70.00 $24,500.00 $80.00 $28,000.00 $125.00 $43,750.00 $77.00 $26,950.00 $72.00 $25,200.00 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 TON 350 $80.00 $28,000.00 $69.00 $24,150.00 
$207,200.00 $80.50 

AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) TON 24 $30.00 $720.00 $20.00 $480.00 
$33,750.00 $172.50 $43,125.00 $77.00 $19,250.00 $70.00 $17,500.00 $135.00 $25,000.00 $120.00 $30,000.00 $132.00 $33,000.00 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50 TON 250 $100.00 

$1.00 $24.00 $1.00 $24.00 $81.25 $1,950.00 $30.00 $720.00 $1.00 $24.00 
$5,880.00 

$25.00 $600.00 
$145.00 $36,250.00 

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (PRIME COAT) GALLON 1470 $2.00 
$2.00 $6,600.00 $2.00 $6,600.00 $1.88 $6,204.00 $1.50 $4,950.00 $2.00

$108,900.00 $8.00 $79,200.00 
$14,000.00 $25.00 $10,000.00 

$3.00 $4,410.00 $2.55 $3,748.50 $1.00 $2,940.00 $1.50 $2,205.00 $1.80 $2,646.00 

$1.80 $16,380.00 $2.00 $18,200.00 $1.00 $18,200.00 $1.00 $9,100.00 $1.40 $12,740.00 

$6,600.00 PREPARATION OF BASE SQ YD 3300 $2.00 $6,600.00 $1.25 $4,125.00 
$1,470.00 $4.00 

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,  TYPE B, 8" SQ YD 9900
AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 400 $20.00 

$10.00 $99,000.00 $9.50 $94,050.00 $14.00 $138,600.00 $9.90 $98,010.00 $8.00 $79,200.00 
$25.00 $10,000.00 $25.00 $10,000.00 $35.00 $8,000.00 $11.00 $4,400.00 $13.00 $5,200.00 

$11.00 
SY 9100 $2.00 

$60.00 $72,000.00 $50.00 $60,000.00 $65.38 $78,456.00 $66.00 $79,200.00 $44.00 $52,800.00 PAVEMENT PATCHING, 6" SQ YD 1200 $50.00 $60,000.00 $36.00 $43,200.00 
$9,100.00 $4.00 $36,400.00 

FLARED END SECTION 8", WITH RODENT GUARD EACH 1 $100.00 $100.00 $800.00 $800.00 

$145,600.00 $15.00 $136,500.00 $17.00 $154,700.00 $15.00 $136,500.00 $16.00 $91,000.00 $8.50 $77,350.00 $10.40 $94,640.00 

$51,840.00 $6.50 $37,440.00 

$70,000.00 $127.00 $35,560.00 $165.00 $46,200.00 $115.00 $28,000.00 $240.00 $67,200.00 $140.00 $39,200.00 
$750.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $300.00 $700.00 $700.00 

STORM SEWER, 36" RCCP FOOT 280 $100.00 
$150.00 $750.00 $95.00 $475.00 $370.00 $1,850.00 $140.00 $700.00 $112.00 $560.00 STORM SEWER, 27" RCCP FOOT 5 $90.00 $450.00 $100.00 $500.00 

$32,200.00 $250.00 

STORM SEWER, 16" DIP CL 52 FOOT 30 $120.00 $3,600.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 
$9,360.00 $150.00 $17,550.00 $78.00 $9,126.00 $85.00 $9,945.00 $80.00 $7,605.00 $90.00 $10,530.00 $100.00 $11,700.00 STORM SEWER, 18" RCCP FOOT 117 $65.00 

$100.00 $3,000.00 $145.00 $4,350.00 $120.00 $3,600.00 $120.00 $3,600.00 $115.00 $3,450.00 
$30,120.00 $54.00 $13,554.00 

$145.00 $4,350.00 
$56.00 $6,552.00 

$63.00 $15,813.00 $80.00 $20,080.00 $75.00 $15,060.00 $65.00 $16,315.00 $85.00 $21,335.00 STORM SEWER, 15" RCCP FOOT 251 $60.00 
$75.00 $40,275.00 $65.00 $34,905.00 $120.00 $64,440.00 $80.00 $42,960.00 $59.00 $31,683.00 STORM SEWER, 12" RCCP FOOT 537 $55.00 $29,535.00 $60.00 $32,220.00 

$18,825.00 $120.00 

STORM SEWER, 12" DIP CL 52 FOOT 516 $80.00 $41,280.00 $95.00 $49,020.00 
$6,390.00 $80.00 $5,680.00 $77.00 $5,467.00 $125.00 $8,875.00 $90.00 $4,970.00 $175.00 $12,425.00 $210.00 $14,910.00 STORM SEWER, 12" PVC SDR 26 FOOT 71 $70.00 

$90.00 $46,440.00 $110.00 $56,760.00 $120.00 $61,920.00 $65.00 $33,540.00 $88.00 $45,408.00 
$7,040.00 $372.00 $32,736.00 $200.00 $17,600.00 $70.00 $4,840.00 $155.00 $13,640.00 $205.00 $18,040.00 STORM SEWER, 10" PVC SDR 26 FOOT 88 $55.00 

$150.00 $1,350.00 $90.00 $810.00 $370.00 $3,330.00 $60.00 $540.00 $85.00 $765.00 STORM SEWER, 8" DIP CL 52 FOOT 9 $70.00 $630.00 $75.00 $675.00 
$6,160.00 $80.00 

MH, TY-A, 5'-DIA, ROUND FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 4 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 
$6,950.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $6,950.00 $6,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 MH, TY-A, 6'-DIA, ROUND FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 1 $6,000.00 

$4,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $8,000.00 $32,000.00 $3,600.00 $14,400.00 
$72,000.00 $2,800.00 $50,400.00 $2,800.00 $50,400.00 $2,400.00 $63,000.00 $4,500.00 $81,000.00 $4,300.00 $77,400.00 MH, TY-A, 4'-DIA, ROUND FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 18 $3,500.00 

$3,000.00 $21,000.00 $2,400.00 $16,800.00 $3,500.00 $24,500.00 $4,200.00 $29,400.00 $2,800.00 $19,600.00 CB, TY-A, 4'-DIA, CURB FRAME AND GRATE EACH 7 $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $3,650.00 $25,550.00 
$43,200.00 $4,000.00 

CB, TY-C, 2'-DIA, CURB FRAME AND GRATE EACH 21 $1,500.00 $31,500.00 $1,500.00 $31,500.00 
$4,800.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 CB, TY-A, 4'-DIA, BEEHIVE GRATE EACH 2 $2,400.00 

$1,800.00 $37,800.00 $1,650.00 $34,650.00 $2,500.00 $52,500.00 $2,400.00 $50,400.00 $1,600.00 $33,600.00 
$5,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 

$1,800.00 $37,800.00 
$2,500.00 $5,000.00 

$1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,500.00 $2,800.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 CB, TY-C, 2'-DIA, BEEHIVE GRATE EACH 2 $1,400.00 
$750.00 $22,500.00 $650.00 $19,500.00 $1,500.00 $45,000.00 $510.00 $15,300.00 $750.00 $22,500.00 MH, CB, VV TO BE ADJUSTED, NEW FRAME AND LID EACH 30 $500.00 $15,000.00 $750.00 $22,500.00 

$3,000.00 $2,500.00 

CLEAN AND TELEVISE (PRE CONSTRUCTION), STORM SEWER, 12" FOOT 720 $20.00 $14,400.00 $5.00 $3,600.00 
$10,500.00 $2,500.00 $52,500.00 $600.00 $12,600.00 $600.00 $12,600.00 $500.00 $7,350.00 $400.00 $8,400.00 $900.00 $18,900.00 MH, CB, VV TO BE REMOVED EACH 21 $350.00 

$5.00 $3,600.00 $5.00 $3,600.00 $7.00 $5,040.00 $5.50 $3,960.00 $9.00 $6,480.00 
$5,775.00 $8.00 $6,600.00 $5.00 $4,125.00 $4.00 $12,375.00 $5.00 $4,125.00 $5.30 $4,372.50 CLEAN AND TELEVISE (PRE CONSTRUCTION), STORM SEWER, 10" FOOT 825 $15.00 

$25.00 $18,750.00 $15.00 $11,250.00 $50.00 $37,500.00 $10.00 $7,500.00 $10.00 $7,500.00 PIPE REMOVAL, ALL SIZES AND TYPES FOOT 750 $10.00 $7,500.00 $10.00 $7,500.00 
$3,300.00 $7.00 

SANITARY SEWER REPAIR, 10", REMOVE AND REPLACE - PVC FOOT 52 $275.00 $14,300.00 $350.00 $18,200.00 
$4,150.00 $200.00 $16,600.00 $150.00 $12,450.00 $150.00 $12,450.00 $50.00 $6,640.00 $150.00 $12,450.00 $125.00 $10,375.00 INLET FILTERS EACH 83 $80.00 

$300.00 $15,600.00 $350.00 $18,200.00 $50.00 $2,600.00 $210.00 $10,920.00 $362.00 $18,824.00 
$400.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $1,600.00 $175.00 $1,400.00 $60.00 $480.00 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC FITTINGS EACH 8 $200.00 

$800.00 $3,200.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $6,500.00 $26,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $550.00 $2,200.00 SANITARY SEWER WYE FITTINGS, ANY SIZE EACH 4 $400.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 
$4,000.00 $50.00 

SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, 6" REMOVE AND REPLACE - PVC FOOT 1100 $35.00 $38,500.00 $13.00 $14,300.00 
$16,500.00 $70.00 $77,000.00 $10.00 $11,000.00 $70.00 $77,000.00 $15.00 $60,500.00 $15.00 $16,500.00 $19.00 $20,900.00 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, 6" REMOVE AND REPLACE - WQP FOOT 1100 $55.00 

$65.00 $71,500.00 $10.00 $11,000.00 $50.00 $55,000.00 $17.00 $18,700.00 $10.00 $11,000.00 
$99,000.00 $1.00 $1,100.00 

$1.00 $1,100.00 
$1.00 $1,100.00 

$10.00 $11,000.00 $75.00 $82,500.00 $20.00 $71,500.00 $17.00 $18,700.00 $19.00 $20,900.00 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, 6" REMOVE AND REPLACE - DIP FOOT 1100 $65.00 
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 SANITARY MH TY-A 4' DIA, NEW FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 

$22,000.00 $90.00 

SANITARY MH TO BE ADJUSTED, NEW FRAME AND LID EACH 5 $785.00 $3,925.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 
$3,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $5,800.00 $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 SANITARY MH TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, NEW FRAME AND LID EACH 2 $2,900.00 

$750.00 $3,750.00 $725.00 $3,625.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 
$2,135.00 $16.00 $4,880.00 $5.00 $1,525.00 $5.00 $6,100.00 $10.00 $3,050.00 $5.30 $1,616.50 CLEAN AND TELEVISE (PRE CONSTRUCTION), SANITARY SEWER, 10" FOOT 305 $20.00 

$150.00 $17,250.00 $300.00 $34,500.00 $144.00 $16,560.00 $200.00 $23,000.00 $150.00 $17,250.00 CURB BOX EACH 115 $575.00 $66,125.00 $500.00 $57,500.00 
$1,525.00 $7.00 

CORPORATION STOP, 1 1/2 INCH EACH 115 $575.00 $66,125.00 $500.00 $57,500.00 
$57,500.00 $313.00 $35,995.00 $350.00 $40,250.00 $450.00 $51,750.00 $500.00 $97,750.00 $500.00 $57,500.00 $900.00 $103,500.00 CURB STOP, 1 1/2 INCH EACH 115 $850.00 

$700.00 $80,500.00 $400.00 $46,000.00 $178.00 $20,470.00 $400.00 $46,000.00 $350.00 $40,250.00 
$12,305.00 $150.00 $17,250.00 $300.00 $34,500.00 $400.00 $69,000.00 $500.00 $57,500.00 $330.00 $37,950.00 WATER SERVICE SADDLE, 1 1/2 INCH EACH 115 $600.00 

$30.00 $117,000.00 $35.00 $136,500.00 $45.00 $175,500.00 $28.00 $109,200.00 $87.00 $339,300.00 WATER SERVICE LINE, 1 1/2 INCH FOOT 3900 $20.00 $78,000.00 $28.00 $109,200.00 
$46,000.00 $107.00 

FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL EACH 12 $525.00 $6,300.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 
$97,000.00 $8,500.00 $170,000.00 $5,200.00 $104,000.00 $5,000.00 $100,000.00 $4,850.00 $100,000.00 $8,250.00 $165,000.00 $6,400.00 $128,000.00 FIRE HYDRANT AND AUXILIARY VALVE EACH 20 $5,000.00 

$750.00 $9,000.00 $650.00 $7,800.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $600.00 $7,200.00 
$13,500.00 $700.00 $6,300.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 $400.00 $1,620.00 $250.00 $2,250.00 $1,100.00 $9,900.00 ABANDON EXISTING VALVE AND VAULT EACH 9 $180.00 

$7.30 $43,070.00 $1.00 $5,900.00 $8.00 $47,200.00 $5.50 $32,450.00 $5.00 $29,500.00 WATER MAIN FITTINGS, RESTRAINED JOINT POUND 5900 $2.00 $11,800.00 $4.00 $23,600.00 

$3,600.00 $1,500.00 

CASING PIPE, 16 INCH FOOT 74 $115.00 $8,510.00 $110.00 $8,140.00 
$6,000.00 $180.00 $2,160.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $120.00 $1,440.00 $500.00 $1,800.00 $130.00 $1,560.00 $200.00 $2,400.00 CASING SPACERS EACH 12 $150.00 

$85.00 $6,290.00 $135.00 $9,990.00 $2,000.00 $148,000.00 $73.00 $5,402.00 $120.00 $8,880.00 
$2,500.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $150.00 $750.00 $105.00 $400.00 $155.00 $775.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 WATER MAIN, 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL 52 FOOT 5 $80.00 

$75.00 $367,875.00 $86.00 $421,830.00 $120.00 $588,600.00 $72.00 $353,160.00 $92.00 $451,260.00 WATER MAIN, 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL 52 FOOT 4905 $70.00 $343,350.00 $110.00 $539,550.00 
$525.00 $500.00 

TEMPORARY AGGREGATE, CA-6 TON 840 $15.00 $12,600.00 $12.00 $10,080.00 
$1,600.00 $130.00 $2,600.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 $65.00 $1,300.00 $80.00 $1,300.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 WATER MAIN, 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL 52 FOOT 20 $65.00 

$32.00 $26,880.00 $20.00 $16,800.00 $26.00 $21,840.00 $24.00 $20,160.00 $22.00 $18,480.00 $1.00 $840.00 
$75.00 $1,500.00 

$624,000.00 $47.00 $451,200.00 $50.00 $480,000.00 $35.00 $288,000.00 $21.00 $201,600.00 $33.00 $316,800.00 $1.00 $9,600.00 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 9600 $30.00 
$40.00 $14,000.00 $45.00 $15,750.00 $45.00 $15,750.00 $40.00 $14,000.00 $49.00 $17,150.00 EARTH EXCAVATION (WIDENING) CU YD 350 $40.00 $14,000.00 $42.00 $14,700.00 

$336,000.00 $65.00 

TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 INCH DIAMETER) INCH-DIA 200 $30.00 $6,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 
$5,100.00 $25.00 $25,500.00 $10.00 $10,200.00 $50.00 $51,000.00 $5.00 $30,600.00 $5.00 $5,100.00 $17.00 $17,340.00 EXPLORATION TRENCH FOOT 1020 $30.00 

$28.00 $5,600.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $100.00 $20,000.00 $123.00 $24,600.00 $28.00 $5,600.00 
$8,000.00 $26.00 $2,600.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $35.00 $2,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 INCH DIAMETER) INCH-DIA 100 $20.00 

$90.00 $7,920.00 $50.00 $4,400.00 $180.00 $15,840.00 $86.00 $7,568.00 $100.00 $8,800.00 TREE ROOT PRUNING EACH 88 $75.00 $6,600.00 $150.00 $13,200.00 
$3,500.00 $80.00 

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit PriceTotal Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$100.00 $8,800.00 $125.00 $11,000.00 $50.00 $4,400.00 $100.00 $8,800.00 $100.00 $8,800.00 $400.00 $35,200.00 

Item No. Item Delivery Unit Quantity Unit Price
1

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Jon Duddles Terms:
Proposal Guarantee:

Total Unit Price Total

Section: 2016 CIP - CONTRACT A - STREET AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS Appropriation:
Estimate: $3,536,612.00

Cernigia Co. Martam Construction, Inc. Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete
Local Agency: Des Plaines Time: 10:15 AM Address of Bidder:

County: Cook Date: Wednesday, April 6, 2016 Name of Bidder: Orange Crush, L.L.C.

Hillside, IL 60162
321 S. Center Street 3421 Lake Street

Melrose Park, IL 60160 
1200 Gasket Drive 1350 N. Old Rand Rd

$86,400.00 
$86,400.00 
$34,500.00 
$86,250.00 
$30,000.00 
$5,420.00 

$234,000.00 
$27,500.00 
$9,300.00 
$23,100.00 

COMB CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 5760 $15.00 $9.00
COMB CONC CURB & GUTTER B-6.12 FOOT 5760 $15.00 $15.00
SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 17250 $2.00 $2.00

$5.00 $28,800.00 $7.00 $40,320.00 $4.00 $23,040.00 $4.00 $23,040.00 

$4.50 $77,625.00 
$86,400.00 $18.50 $106,560.00 $18.00 $103,680.00 $20.00 $115,200.00 $20.00 $115,200.00 $25.00 $144,000.00 

17250 $5.00 $4.75 $81,937.50 $5.70 $98,325.00 $5.50 $94,875.00 $5.00 $86,250.00 $5.30 $91,425.00 
$34,500.00 $1.50 $25,875.00 $1.00 $17,250.00 $2.00 $34,500.00 $1.20 $20,700.00 

$9.50 $163,875.00 
DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 1000 $30.00 $22.00 $22,000.00 $38.00 $38,000.00 $26.00 $26,000.00 $35.00 $35,000.00 $35.00 $35,000.00 $45.00 $45,000.00 
PCC SIDEWALK SQ FT

$9.00 $24,390.00 
DRIVEWAY PVMT REMOVAL & PCC REPL, 6 IN. SQ YD 3900 $60.00 $63.00 $245,700.00 $60.00 $234,000.00 $59.00 $230,100.00 $60.00 $234,000.00 $60.00 $234,000.00 $80.00 $312,000.00 
REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED

$68.00 $265,200.00 
220 $125.00 $79.00 $17,380.00 $95.00 $20,900.00 $120.00 $26,400.00 $105.00 $23,100.00 $150.00 

$8,130.00 FOOT 2710 $2.00 $2.00 $5,420.00 $2.50 $6,775.00 $1.00 $2,710.00 $2.00 $5,420.00 $3.00 

$33,000.00 $10.00 $2,200.00 $150.00 $33,000.00 
PAVEMENT REMOVAL MILLING, 1-3" VARIABLE DEPTH SQ YD 3100 $3.00 $2.25 $6,975.00 $2.80 $8,680.00 $4.70 $14,570.00 $5.00 $15,500.00 $3.50 $10,850.00 $6.69 $20,739.00 
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH TON

$15,000.00 

67 PAVEMENT REMOVAL MILLING, 6" SQ YD 3300 $7.00 $4.50 $14,850.00 $5.20 $17,160.00 $8.00 $26,400.00 $7.50 $24,750.00 $7.00 
PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 14" SQ YD 9100 $10.00 

GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION

$23,100.00 $8.81 $29,073.00 

$4,500.00 
$6.00 $1,776.00 $8.00 $2,368.00 $8.00 $2,368.00 $15.00 

$1,140.00 $100.00 $3,800.00 $62.50 

$80.00 

$12.00 $169,200.00 $13.50 $190,350.00 

$34.00 $1,292.00 $35.00 $1,330.00 $30.00 $2,375.00 

THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MARKING LINE, 6-INCH FOOT 900 $2.00 $1,800.00 $2.00 $1,800.00 $3.00 $2,700.00 $1.60 $1,440.00 $1.00 $900.00 $1.50 $1,350.00 $5.00 
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MARKING LINE, 24-INCH FOOT 296 $8.00 

$3,680.00 

$2,368.00 $6.50 $1,924.00 $9.00 $2,664.00 

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT 616 $14.00 $8,624.00 $20.00 $12,320.00 $14.00 $8,624.00 $12.00 $7,392.00 $11.00 $6,776.00 
REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY EACH 38 $50.00 $1,900.00 $75.00 $2,850.00 

$4,200.00 $100.00 $1,400.00 

$7,187.50 
GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES SQ YD $10.00 
SIGN PANEL, TYPE 1 SQ FT 230 $20.00 $4,600.00 $20.00 $4,600.00 $20.00 $4,600.00 

LUMP SUM 1 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00 

$25.00 $5,750.00 $31.25 

PORTABLE TOILETS EA CAL MO 14 $250.00 $3,500.00 $300.00 $4,200.00 $150.00 $2,100.00 $150.00 $2,100.00 $75.00 $1,050.00 
1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 

$60.00 $375.00 $0.00 $70.00 $45.00 $95.00 $100.00
0

WATER MAIN, 4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL 52 FOOT 0 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00 $100.00 $88.00 $150.00

0 WATER SERVICE AUGERING FOOT 0 $0.00 
$0.00 $90.00 $30.00 $60.00 $75.00

$100.00 $150.00 
$75.00 $50.00

EACH $59,500.00 $6,000.00 $84,000.00 $4,200.00 $58,800.00 $4,500.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $4,250.00

$11.00 $155,100.00 $10.00 $141,000.00 

$18.00 $4,140.00 $16.00

14 $4,500.00 

TREE TRUNK PROTECTION EACH 88 $50.00 $4,400.00 

GATE VALVE 8" IN VAULT 4' DIA, ROUND FRAME CLOSED LID

5000 $50,000.00 $4.00 $20,000.00 $8.00 $40,000.00 $12.00 $60,000.00 $7.00 $35,000.00 $5.00 $25,000.00 $35.00 $175,000.00 

$4,000.00 $56,000.00 $7,500.00 $105,000.00 

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

16
17
18

15

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

82
81

83
84
85
86
87

89
90
91

0
ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES FOOT 0 $0.00 

Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.
1900 Wright Boulevard
Schaumburg, IL 60193

McDonagh Demolition Inc.
7243 W. Touhy Avenue

Chicago, Il 60631



Attended By:

John Neri Construction Co., Inc.
770 Factory Road
Addison, IL 60101

Unit Price Total

Elgin, IL 60120 Wauconda, IL 

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit PriceTotal Unit Price Total Unit Price TotalItem No. Item Delivery Unit Quantity Unit Price

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Jon Duddles Terms:
Proposal Guarantee:

Total Unit Price Total

Section: 2016 CIP - CONTRACT A - STREET AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS Appropriation:
Estimate: $3,536,612.00

Cernigia Co. Martam Construction, Inc. Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete
Local Agency: Des Plaines Time: 10:15 AM Address of Bidder:

County: Cook Date: Wednesday, April 6, 2016 Name of Bidder: Orange Crush, L.L.C.

Hillside, IL 60162
321 S. Center Street 3421 Lake Street

Melrose Park, IL 60160 
1200 Gasket Drive 1350 N. Old Rand Rd

Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.
1900 Wright Boulevard
Schaumburg, IL 60193

McDonagh Demolition Inc.
7243 W. Touhy Avenue

Chicago, Il 60631

ALTERNATE WORK ITEMS - ACRES LANE WATER MAIN EXTENSION UNDER FARMERS CREEK

$41,427.00 

$125.00 $13,125.00 
$220.00 $6,600.00 

$0.01 $2.00 
$5.00 $1,500.00 

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 
$12.00 $6,000.00 
$12.00 $6,000.00 

$3,617,782.00 

$3,499,782.00 

$41,427.00 

$60.00
$75.00
$80.00

$140.00
$30.00

$500.00

$28.00 $1,400.00 

$75.00
$90.00

$2,000.00
$250.00
$300.00
$325.00

$2,500.00
$2,000.00

$5,465,975.63 

As Calculated: $3,471,986.50 $3,598,890.00 $3,859,399.00 $3,898,666.50 $3,940,707.00 

$216.00
$0.00 $10.00

$15.00 

$150.00

$60.00 $60.00 $50.00 $325.00 $150.00$60.00
$75.00
$90.00

$70.00 
$100.00 

$2.00 

$0.00 $42.00

$150.00 

$1,500.00 

$3,598,890.00 $3,859,399.00 $3,898,666.50 $3,940,707.00 

$1.00 $100.00 $100.00
$25.00 $5.00TOPSOIL PLACEMENT 4" & SEEDING WITH STRAW BLANKET SQ YD 0 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00

REMOVE AND RESET BRICK PAVER DRIVEWAY APRON SQ YD 0
$75.00 $45.00 $130.00 $72.00 $63.00DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & HMA REPLACEMENT SQ YD 0 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00

$0.00 $0.00 $50.00

$75.00 $46.00 $85.00$0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $60.00POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT CU YD 0
$75.00 $40.00 $60.00 $70.00 $46.00GRANULAR EMBANKMENT CU YD 0 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00

$50.00 

$30.00 $10.00 $20.00 $30.00 $41.00
$50.00 $45.00 $50.00

$25.00
$60.00

0 AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B, 6" SQ YD 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7.00
$80.00 $80.00 $356.00 $175.00$0.00 $0.00 $62.00 $80.00

$165.00 $70.00 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52.00 $60.00 $329.000 STORM SEWER, 6" PVC SDR 26 FOOT 0

$1,000.00 

$1,900.00 

0 STORM SEWER, 8" PVC SDR 26

$5,466,003.70 

$5,500.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 $40.00 $120.00

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING - 1000 GAL PER UNIT UNIT 0
$11.00 $8.00 $1.00

$49.00 $75.00

FOOT 0 $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $35.00 $62.00 $125.00 $80.00 $1,500.00 
$56.00 $100.00 $60.00 0 CASING PIPE, WATER SERVICE, 2 INCH FOOT 0 $0.00 

0 SANITARY SEWER REPAIR, 8", REMOVE AND REPLACE - PVC FOOT 0 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $100.00 $365.00 $200.00 $100.00 $85.00 
0 SANITARY MH TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, SALVAGED FRAME AND LID EACH 0 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $1,900.00 $1,650.00 $1,300.00

SANITARY SEWER REPAIR, 10", REMOVE AND REPLACE - DIP FOOT 0 $0.00 $0.00 $450.00 $150.00 $415.00 $250.00 $200.00 $180.00 
SANITARY SEWER REPAIR, 8", REMOVE AND REPLACE - DIP

$400.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,300.00 $1,500.00 
$2,300.00 $1,750.00 $1,200.00 $5,500.00 MH, CB, VV TO BE RECONSTRUCTED, NEW FRAME & LID EACH 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,425.00

$0.00 $350.00 $130.00FOOT 0 $0.00 

MH, CB, VV TO BE ADJUSTED, SALVAGED FRAME AND LID EACH 0 $0.00 $0.00 $575.00

$395.00 $225.00

$0.00 $30.00 $25.00

0 STORM SEWER, 4" PVC SDR 26 FOOT 0 $0.00 

CASING PIPE, WATER SERVICE, 4 INCH

TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 INCH DIAMETER)
TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 INCH DIAMETER)
WATER MAIN, 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL 52
WATER MAIN, 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL 52
WATER MAIN, 8" HDPE DIRECTIONAL DRILL
WATER MAIN FITTINGS, RESTRAINED JOINT
WATER MAIN FITTINGS, HDPE TO DIP RESTRAINED JOINT
GATE VALVE 8" IN VAULT 4' DIA, ROUND FRAME CLOSED LID
GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES
TOPSOIL PLACEMENT 4" & SODDING

INCH-DIA.
INCH-DIA.

FOOT

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0

0

ALT - 1 $1,000.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $70.00 $3,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $15.00 $750.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $80.00 $4,000.00 $20.00 
ALT - 2 $1,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $140.00 $7,000.00 $45.00 $2,250.00 $28.00 $1,400.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 50

5
$30.00 
$65.00 

$32.00 $1,600.00 
$140.00 $700.00 

$85.00 $8,925.00 $140.00 $14,700.00 $110.00 $11,550.00 $150.00 $15,750.00 
ALT - 3 $325.00 $90.00 $450.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $82.00 $410.00 $100.00 $500.00 $90.00 $450.00 $130.00 $650.00 

ALT - 5 $3,000.00 $175.00 $5,250.00 $710.00 $21,300.00 $365.00 $10,950.00 $800.00 $24,000.00 $450.00 $13,500.00 $300.00 $9,000.00 
ALT - 4 $7,350.00 $110.00 $11,550.00 $125.00 $13,125.00 

ALT - 6 $400.00 $5.50 $1,100.00 $8.00 $1,600.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $7.50 $1,500.00 $6.00 $1,200.00 $8.00 $1,600.00 
$10.00 

200
300

POUND
POUNDALT - 7 $3,000.00 $6.50 $1,950.00 $11.00 $3,300.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $8.00 $2,400.00 

ALT - 8 $4,500.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 1EACH
ALT - 9 $5,000.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $8.00 $4,000.00 $12.00 $6,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $35.00 $17,500.00 $10.00 500SQ YD

ALT - 10 $6,000.00 $11.00 $5,500.00 $13.00 $6,500.00 $13.00 $6,500.00 $13.50 $6,750.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $12.00 500SQ YD

Alternate 
Work Bid:

As Read: $36,550.00 $65,525.00 

50

105
30

FOOT
FOOT

FOOT 0

EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 0 $0.00 $0.00 $42.00

Total Bid:
As Read: $3,471,986.50 

$47,235.00 $63,200.00 $51,200.00 $70,400.00 

As Calculated: $36,550.00 $65,525.00 $47,235.00 $63,200.00 $51,200.00 $70,400.00 


